MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




4
5

[«

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17
13

19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26

Date: (, /;c’ Ji5 (¥iting No. 8-320)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secrstary of the Senate.
STATE G MAINT
SENATE
127TH LRGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR BESS8I0ON

SENATE AMENDMENT “ A ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 454,
L.D. 1272, Bill, “An Act To Strengthen the Protections for Senior Citizens in the State”

Amend the amendment in the first line after the title (page 1, line 11 in aimendment)
by striking out the following: "section 7 and inserting the following:" and iuserting the
following: 'section 7.'

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 7 (page 1, lines 12 to 23 in
amendment) and inserting the following:

'Amend the bill in section 8 in the 2ud line (page 2, line 32 in L.D.) by inserting
before the following: "positions" the following: 'on a limited-period basis'

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or
section number to read consecutively.'

SUMMARY

This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section from the bill as
replaced by Committee Amendment "A." This amendment also amends the funding
section of the bill to specify that the positions in the Attomey>General's Office are

limited-period positions.
SPONSORED BY: Ly | W g

(Senator H R)
COUNTY: Ox

t

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

LiaEsT

Page 1 - 127LR0562(35)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



LD 1272 LR 552(85)

Approved: 06/22/15

An Act To Strengthien the Protections {or Seniov Cilizens iu the State

e ¥ - o " p ey . T2
Tiscal MNote for Senate Amendment "W to Comumnittee Amendment ”A”/B ,)2@3

Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal MNote

¥Y 2015-16 FY 2016-17

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund ($205,969) ($202,599)

Appropriations/Allecations
General Fund ($205,969) ($202,599)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
Y 2017-18

($210,101)

($210,101)

Projections
FY 2018-19

(8217,904)

($217,904)

This amendment eliminates the General Fund appropriation of $205,969 in fiscal year 2015-16 and $202,599 in fiscal
year 2016-17 for the Department of the Attorney General to investigate and prosecute the financial exploitation of

dependent adults. It also clarifies that any positions funded with other available funds be limited-period.

TDNALLYINLY  Teanl Nata Damra 1 ~F1





